			Docket No.: 1-20646	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	11-04-20			RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	10259097	71	<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent a	and Trademark Οπίζε	. Ficase record the att		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Romulo A. Prieto, October 23, 2003 Ewa Pierz, October 10, 2003			emmerz International,	Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	rger	Street Address:	15300 Centennial Driv	е
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name			
☐ Other		City: Northville	State:	MI ZIP: 48167
Execution Date: See Above		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s  If this document is being filed together with		the execution date o	of the application is:	0
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s) = =	FFICE 7003 (
SN 09/731,401 filed December 6, 2000			MAHOE SECT	KU LE 130
Addi	tional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗵	No 😅	v Š
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and paten	/A
Name: John B. Molnar, Reg. No. 31,914		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC			any excess or insufficie lebited to deposit acco	•
		☑ Authorized to	o be charged to depos	it account
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Four	th Floor	8. Deposit account	number:	
720 Water Street		08-1393		
City: Toledo State: OF 1/03/2003 181781 00000021 081393 09731401			py of this page if paying by	deposit account)
1 5. Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informa	tion is true and corre	ect and any attached c	opy is a true copy
of the original document. John B. Molnar	Crohn (	B. Moolama	∠ October	r 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	- October	Date
Total number of page		eet, attachments, and		
		required cover sheet information Recordation Services Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	on to: ndria, VA 22313-1450 <b>PATENT</b>	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Romulo A. Prieto, of Plymouth, Michigan, U.S.A., Ewa Pierz, of Pickney, have invented an improvement in a

## CORROSION RESISTANT BRIGHT FINISH FOR LIGHT WEIGHT VEHICLE WHEELS

as described in an application for a United States Patent filed December 6, 2000 as Serial No. 09/731,401; and

WHEREAS, HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

AND We hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist said corporation in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WE	IEREOF, I, Romulo A. Prieto, have hereunto set my hand and			
affixed my seal this 23	3 day of <u>OCT</u> ), 2003.			
	Much			
	Romulo A. Prieto \			
CT ATT OF A CATE AND				
STATE OF MICHIGAN				
COLDITY OF -	)ss:			
COUNTY OF				
On this 77	day of Art 2002 before the Distance Political			
nersonally appeared the a	day of, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, bove named Romulo A. Prieto, personally known to me and			
known by me to the one v	who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the			
	acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.			
builte in my prosence, and	destributed god the same to be his free act and deed.			
	Notary Public			
seal	ALBERT SALING			
	NOTARY PUBLIC-WAYNE COUNTY MI			
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-13-2006			
	EREOF, I, Ewa Pierz, have hereunto set my hand and			
affixed my seal this	day of, 2003.			
	Ewa Pierz			
STATE OF MICHICANI	`			
STATE OF MICHIGAN	)			
COUNTY OF	)ss:			
COUNTY OF				
On this	2002 1-f N. ( D. L.)			
nersonally anneared the of	lay of, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, bove named Ewa Pierz, personally known to me and known			
by me to the one who ever	cuted the foregoing instrument and subscribe 14b against			
my presence and acknow	cuted the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in			
my presence, and acknow.	ledged the same to be his free act and deed.			
	Notary Public			
	rotary rathe			
seal	•			

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I, Romu	lo A. Prieto, have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my seal this _	day of	, 2003.
	Romulo	A. Prieto
STATE OF MICHIG	AN )	
	)ss:	
COUNTY OF	)	
personally appeared t known by me to the o	he above named Romone who executed the f	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, ulo A. Prieto, personally known to me and foregoing instrument and subscribed the e same to be his free act and deed.
	N	lotary Public
seal		-
IN WITNESS affixed my seal this _	WHEREOF, I, Ewa P lO day of Octob Ewa Pie	Pin
STATE OF MICHIG	AN )	
COUNTY OF Cak	land)	
personally appeared to by me to the one who	he above named Ewa 2 executed the foregoin nowledged the same to	2, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, Pierz, personally known to me and known ag instrument and subscribed the same in to be his free act and deed.  I cokenic harmy Public (lating in Warme burty)
seal		PATRICIA M. CECCHINI, Notary Public Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires 4-2-2008

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 10/31/2003**